




7

2

5

4

12

8

14

10

6

3

11

12

9

13

1

Item Part Name Part Number Quantity
1 Male Ag Coupler 19-400 2
2 Crossover Line HY-701-ORB 2
3 JIC x ORB Straight 6400-0-08-08 2
4 Hydro Line, Pass HY-707 2
5 Transfer Line 1-640 1
6 JIC x ORB 90 Elbow 6801-NWO-08-08 2
7 Hex Bolt GR5 3/4-10 x 6 91247A859 2
8 Male JIC 8 x Male NPTF 6 2501-08-06 4
9 Hex Bolt GR5 5/16-18 x 2.5 91247A593 2
10 Lift cylinder PMC-5420 2
11 Crossover Relief Valve DRV-5HH-30-30-ORB 1
12 CenterLocknut GR2 3/4-10 90040A147-K5 4
13 Lockwasher, 5/16 ROC-8076-030 2
14 Hex Bolt GR8 3/4-10 x 4" 91257A851 2

Copyright Kage Innovation  All Rights Reserved             www.kageinnovation.com         651 433 4628

Version#

Hydraulic Group 3 Point Hitch to SF convert

5
HYDRO3P-SF



19

12

15

28
14 18

4

18

14

26

26

10

17

7

1 25 27

3

13

21

9 5

11

22

14

8

24

23

2

6

21 20

24

16
7

7

Item Part Name Part Number Qty
1 PIN GROUP 44 2
2 JIC x ORB Elbow Adapter 6801-NWO-06-06 2
3 Nipple 6400-0-04-06 4
4 Steel Line, Pivot Frame 785-2 2
5 JIC Bulkhead 2700-04-04 4
6 Hex Bolt GR5 3_4-10 x 2.25 92865A844 2
7 Flange Hex Bolt 3/8 - 16 - 1.25 92979A348 24
8 Line, Blade to Hydro Clamp 1-871 4
9 JIC 90 Elbow 6500-04-04 4
10 Line, Pivot - Dist. Block 1-453 2
11 SELF TAPPER 5/16-18 90064A705 4
12 Beta Clamp Cap BC2 1
13 Distribution Block C11275 1
14 Bulkhead Nut GR5 7_16-20 94846A520 8
15 Beta Clamp Body BC1 2
16 CYLINDER BRACKET 40 2
17 Flange Locknut, 3/8 -16 93298A130 12
18 Male JIC Bulkhead 45deg 4mj_4mjbkhd45 4
19 Hex Bolt GR5 3/8-16 x 3.25 91247A637 1
20 Hex Bolt GR8 3/4-10 x 3.25" 91257A848 2
21 Nipple 2404-06-06 4

Item Part Name Part Number Qty
22 Line Cap 11-201 2
23 Hydro Lock Cylinder BM-0413 2
24 GR5 Hex Nut Thin Nylock 3/4-10 91342A230 4
25 Clamp Group 387 2
26 Line, Dist Block to Bulkhead LG 1-670 4
27 TRACTOR BRACKET 094-2 2
28 Beta Clamp Riser BC10 1

Copyright Kage Innovation  All Rights Reserved             www.kageinnovation.com         651 433 4628

Version#

Hydro Lock kit 2 Point Hitch
KTSBC2P

93



13

1

15

18 18

107

14
8

4

20

16

21

11

5 16

6
9

13

3

6

2 19
17

12

6

Item Part Name Part Number Qty
1 JIC x ORB Elbow Adapter 6801-NWO-06-06 2
2 PIN GROUP 44 2
3 Nipple 6400-0-04-06 4
4 JIC Bulkhead 2700-04-04 4
5 Hex Bolt GR5 3_4-10 x 2.25 92865A844 2
6 Flange Hex Bolt 3/8 - 16 - 1.25 92979A348 24
7 Line, Blade to Hydro Clamp 1-871 4
8 SELF TAPPER 5/16-18 90064A705 4
9 Distribution Block C11275 1
10 Bulkhead Nut GR5 7_16-20 94846A520 4
11 CYLINDER BRACKET 40 2
12 Flange Locknut, 3/8 -16 93298A130 12
13 Nipple 2404-06-06 4
14 Line Cap 11-201 2
15 Hydro Lock Cylinder BM-0413 2

Item Part Name Part Number Qty
16 GR5 Hex Nut Thin Nylock 3/4-10 91342A230 4
17 Clamp Group 387 2
18 Line, Dist Block to Bulkhead LG 1-670 4
19 TRACTOR BRACKET 094-2 2
20 JIC 90 Elbow 6500-04-04 4
21 Hex Bolt GR8 3/4-10 x 3.25" 91257A848 2

Version#

Copyright Kage Innovation  All Rights Reserved             www.kageinnovation.com         651 433 4628

9
KTSBC3P
Hydro Lock kit 3 POINT HITCH



2

3

14

Item Number Part Name Part Number Quantity

1 Male Ag Coupler 19-400 2
2 JIC 90 Elbow 6500-04-04 2
3 Line, Dist Block to Bulkhead LG 1-670 2
4 Male JIC x Male NPTF 90 Elbow 2501-04-08 2

Version#

Copyright Kage Innovation  All Rights Reserved             www.kageinnovation.com         651 433 4628

Hydro Lock Adaptor SF to JD 4720

3
HLASF-JSK-4700



1

2

Item Part Name Part Number Quantity

1 Line, Tractor to Pivot Frame 63-508 2

2 Hydro Coupler, Female G94521-0606 2

Copyright Kage Innovation  All Rights Reserved             www.kageinnovation.com         (844) 314-KAGE

Version#

HLASF-KSK-490
5

Hydro Lock Adaptor SF to KUB L Series



1

2

Item Number Part Name Part Number Quantity

1 Male Ag Coupler 19-400 2

2 Line Valve to Dist. Block 1-765 2

Copyright Kage Innovation  All Rights Reserved             www.kageinnovation.com          (844) 314-KAGE

Version#

Hydro Lock Adaptor SF to 3 Point Hitch
HLASF-3P

2



2

3

4

1

ENTIRE KIT = #KTSBP{Size In.}
Example - for 10' Blade = KTSBP120

Item Number Part Name Part Number Qty

1 Carriage Bolt, 5/8-11 x 3 90185A818 12

2 Flange Locknut 5/8-11 3221357 12

3 Universal Cutting Edge Support 556-PT-120 1

4 Poly Edge PU-UNV1-120 1

Copyright Kage Innovation  All Rights Reserved             www.kageinnovation.com         (844) 314-KAGE

Version#

KTSBP120
Poly Cutting Edge Kit

29

Note: When the polyurethane cutting edge is used on the Blade
and in conjunction with the SnowKage, the Snow Catch Angle
must be adjusted towards the front of the SnowKage. This
creates enough space and prevents harmful contact between
the Snow Catch Angle and the Poly Cutting Edge.



A

1

2

2

1

2

1

Item Number Part Name Part Number Quantity

1 Hex Bolt 5-8 - 11 x 2 1-2 90934A804 4

2 SF Curb Guard 100-11 2

Detail A

Copyright Kage Innovation  All Rights Reserved             www.kageinnovation.com          (844) 314-KAGE

Version#

SFM{size feet}
SF Moldboard Assembly

Curb Guard Kit # KTCG180



1

3

2

Item Number Part Name Part Number Quantity

1 Flange Hex Bolt Grade 5 1/2 - 13 x 1.25 92979A467 12

2 Kage Blade Cam-Lock Bracket KBB-2 2

3 Flange Locknut 1/2 - 13 RF1213OFZ 12

Version#

Copyright Kage Innovation  All Rights Reserved             www.kageinnovation.com         651 433 4628

KTKBB-2
Kage Blade Cam-Lock Bracket Kit

Install Cam-lock Brackets in this orientation



A

Poly Skid Kit # KTM67-1

4

14

12

19

24

2

16

3

10

13
15

1

5

7

11

22

25

23

Rubber is also available
Rubber Skid Kit: # KTB67-1

9

20

6

26

Item Part Name Part Number Qty

1 Flange Hex Bolt, 3/8 - 16 x 1 92979A344 4
2 Flange Locknut 5/16-18 92018A320 6
3 Flange Locknut 5/8-11 3221357 12
4 Carriage Bolt GR5, 3/8 - 16 * 1 ROC-2131-624 38
5 Isolator N24-2 2

6 Poly Skid N36-2 2
7 Carriage Bolt, 5/8-11 x 3.5" 90185A822 12
8 Snow Catch Angle 223-2R 2
9 Carriage Bolt GR5 1/2-13 x 3 ROC-2131-724 10
10 Center Group 100-504 1

11 BDS Weldment BDS-1 1
12 Plow Guide W-1578 2
13 TPS Weldment TPS-1 1
14 Flange Locknut, 3/8 -16 93298A130 40
15 BPS Weldment BPS-1 1

16 Side Panel Driver 363-2-D 1
17 Name Plate KAGE001-11399-2 1
18 Hex Bolt GR5 3/8-16 x 1.5 92865A628 2
19 Hex Bolt, 5/16 - 18 x 3 91247A595 6
20 Poly Support 022-2 2

21 Flat Washer, 3_8 ROC-8071-031 2
22 TDS Weldment TDS-1 1
23 Snow Catch N42-2 2
24 Fender Washer, 3/8 91090A121 8
25 Side Panel Passenger 363-2-P 1

26 Flange Locknut 1/2 - 13 RF1213OFZ 10

Detail A

14 8 24 21 18

Version#

Copyright Kage Innovation  All Rights Reserved             www.kageinnovation.com          (844) 314-KAGE

57

SnowKage Assembly Complete
SK2011-{Nominal Size Inches}

Use this break down when ordering parts
if your Kage's serial # is lower than;
SK2011 124-10999



A

9

3

6

24 20

4

16

11

23

15

13

5

1

26
12

14

2

25

Poly Skid Kit # KTM85-1
19

10

21

8

Detail A

Item Part Name Part Number Qty
1 Flange Hex Bolt, 3/8 - 16 x 1 92979A344 4
2 Flange Locknut 5/16-18 92018A320 6
3 Flange Locknut 5/8-11 3221357 12
4 Carriage Bolt GR5, 3/8 - 16 * 1 ROC-2131-624 38
5 Isolator N24-2 2
6 Carriage Bolt, 5/8-11 x 3.5" 90185A822 12
7 Snow Catch Angle 223-2R 2
8 Carriage Bolt GR5 1/2-13 x 3 ROC-2131-724 10
9 Center Group 100-504 1
10 Poly Skid T N80-2 2
11 BDS Weldment BDS-1 1
12 Plow Guide W-1578 2
13 TPS Weldment TPS-1 1
14 Flange Locknut, 3/8 -16 93298A130 42
15 BPS Weldment BPS-1 1
16 Side Panel Driver 363-2-D 1
17 Name Plate KAGE001-11399-2 1
18 Hex Bolt GR5 3/8-16 x 1.5 92865A628 4
19 Flange Locknut 1/2 - 13 RF1213OFZ 10
20 Hex Bolt, 5/16 - 18 x 3 91247A595 6
21 Poly Support 022-2 2
22 Flat Washer, 3_8 ROC-8071-031 4
23 TDS Weldment TDS-1 1
24 Snow Catch N42-2 2
25 Fender Washer, 3/8 91090A121 10
26 Side Panel Passenger 363-2-P 1

Version#

Copyright Kage Innovation  All Rights Reserved             www.kageinnovation.com         651 433 4628

SnowKage Assembly Complete
SK2011-{Nominal Size Inches}

This model has taller skids than previous models
to accomodate the latest Kage Blade revision.
Use this break down when ordering parts if your 
Kage's serial # is higher than;
SK2011 124-10998



A
29

28

11

3

13

20

19

22

13

26

1

9

2

6

16
13 24

4
27

10

23

15

12

14

25

Item Part Name Part Number Qty
1 Flange Locknut 5/16-18 92018A320 6
2 Flange Locknut 5/8-11 3221357 12
3 Carriage Bolt GR5, 3/8 - 16 * 1 ROC-2131-624 32
4 Isolator N24-2 2
5 Poly Skid N36-2 2
6 Carriage Bolt, 5/8-11 x 3.5" 90185A822 12
7 Snow Catch Angle 223-2R 2
8 Carriage Bolt GR5 1/2-13 x 3 ROC-2131-724 10
9 Center Group 100-504 1
10 BDS Weldment BDS-1 1
11 Plow Guide W-1578 2
12 TPS Weldment TPS-1 1
13 Flange Locknut, 3/8 -16 93298A130 44
14 Tractor Tube, Driver 567-Driver 1
15 BPS Weldment BPS-1 1
16 Tractor Tube, Passenger 567-Passenger 1
17 Name Plate KAGE001-11399-2 1
18 Hex Bolt GR5 3/8-16 x 1.5 92865A628 2
19 Hex Bolt GR5 3/8-16 x 3 91257A636 4
20 Hex Bolt, 5/16 - 18 x 3 91247A595 6
21 Poly Support 022-2 2
22 Flat Washer, 3_8 ROC-8071-031 6
23 TDS Weldment TDS-1 1
24 Carriage Bolt GR5 3/8-16 x 1.25 ROC-2131-626 6
25 Snow Catch N42-2 2
26 Fender Washer, 3/8 91090A121 8
27 Flange Hex Bolt, 3/8 - 16 x 1 92979A344 4
28 Side Panel Driver 363-2-D 1
29 Side Panel Passenger 363-2-P 1
30 Flange Locknut 1/2 - 13 RF1213OFZ 10

Poly Skid Kit # KTM67-1

5

8

21

30

Detail A

13 7 26 22 18

Copyright Kage Innovation  All Rights Reserved             www.kageinnovation.com          (844) 314-KAGE

Version# 5
SK2011-{Nominal Size Inches}
SF2011 Tractor SnowKage Assembly Complete Use this break down when ordering parts

if your Kage's serial # is lower than;
SK2011 124-10999



3

8

7

1

A

2

18

9

17

16 12

19

15

16

Detail A

8 14 11

5

6 13 4

20

Poly Skid Kit # KTM67-1

Item Part Name Part Number Qty
1 Flange Locknut 5/16-18 92018A320 6
2 Carriage Bolt GR5, 3/8 - 16 x 1 ROC-2131-624 38
3 Isolator N24-2 2
4 Poly Skid N36-2 2
5 Snow Catch Angle 223-2R 2
6 Carriage Bolt GR5 1/2-13 x 3 ROC-2131-724 10
7 Plow Guide W-1578 2
8 Flange Locknut, 3/8 -16 93298A130 40
9 Side Panel Driver 363-2-D 1
10 Name Plate KAGE001-11399-2 1
11 Hex Bolt GR5 3/8-16 x 1.5 92865A628 2
12 Hex Bolt, 5/16 - 18 x 3 91247A595 6
13 Poly Support 022-2 2
14 Flat Washer, 3_8 ROC-8071-031 2
15 Snow Catch N42-2 2

Item Part Name Part Number Qty
16 Fender Washer, 3/8 91090A121 8
17 Side Panel Passenger 363-2-P 1
18 Flange Hex Bolt, 3/8 - 16 x 1 92979A344 4
19 SnowKage Frame 72 SKFrame72 1
20 Flange Locknut 1/2 - 13 RF1213OFZ 10

Version#

Copyright Kage Innovation  All Rights Reserved             www.kageinnovation.com          (844) 314-KAGE

12

SnowKage Assembly Complete 6
SK72

Use this break down when ordering parts
if your Kage's serial # is lower than;
SK72 102-52316



A

18

20
14

9

14
19

2

8

10

11 3

Item Part Name Part Number Qty
1 Flange Hex Bolt, 3/8 - 16 x 1 92979A344 4
2 Flange Locknut 5/16-18 92018A320 6
3 Carriage Bolt GR5, 3/8 - 16 * 1 ROC-2131-624 38
4 Isolator N24-2 2
5 Snow Catch Angle 223-2R 2
6 Carriage Bolt GR5 1/2-13 x 3 ROC-2131-724 10
7 Poly Skid T N80-2 2
8 Plow Guide W-1578 2
9 SnowKage Frame 72 SKFrame72 1
10 Flange Locknut, 3/8 -16 93298A130 42
11 Side Panel Driver 363-2-D 1
12 Name Plate KAGE001-11399-2 1

Item Part Name Part Number Qty
13 Hex Bolt GR5 3/8-16 x 1.5 92865A628 4
14 Hex Bolt, 5/16 - 18 x 3 91247A595 6
15 Flange Locknut 1/2 - 13 RF1213OFZ 10
16 Poly Support 022-2 2
17 Flat Washer, 3_8 ROC-8071-031 4
18 Snow Catch N42-2 2
19 Fender Washer, 3/8 91090A121 10
20 Side Panel Passenger 363-2-P 1

Detail A

10 5 19 17 13

15

7166

Poly Skid Kit # KTM85-1

Copyright Kage Innovation  All Rights Reserved             www.kageinnovation.com          (844) 314-KAGE

Version#

SK72
14

SnowKage Assembly Complete 6

This model has taller skids than previous models
to accomidate the latest Kage Blade revision.
Use this break down when ordering parts if your
Kage's serial # is higher than;
SK72 102-52315



 
SnowKage Cam-Lock Bracket Installation Instructions 

For BOSS® and Falls® Plows 
 

1. Attach snow plow to skid steer. Position the moldboard straight. 
2. Position Cam-Lock brackets on the back radius of the moldboard, pushed up 

against the top front most support channel of the plow (Fig. A). The center of 
the Cam-Lock bracket should be 16.5” away from the centerline of the plow 
moldboard (Fig B). Hold them in place using a C clamp, vise grip, or the 
likes. 

3. Mark the center of the holes in the Cam-Lock bracket on the moldboard of the 
plow using a 3/8” drill bit or center punch. 

4. Drill pilot holes in the moldboard using a 3/16” drill bit. Finish holes with a 
3/8” drill bit. Paint or silicone holes in moldboard to prevent rust. 

5. Bolt Cam-Lock brackets firmly into place using the gr 5 1½” x 3/8 bolts, with 
the bolt head and large washer on the front side of the moldboard. 

 

Falls® Boss®

Kage Innovation LLC 5302 Stagecoach Tr. Oak Park Heights, MN 55082 
www.KageInnovation.com              

Dan Stephan
Typewritten Text
(844) 314-KAGE

Dan Stephan
Typewritten Text

Dan Stephan
Typewritten Text



 
 

 
 

Operator Instructions 
 
 

To release the SnowKage raise boom approximately 5’, tilt plow down until Kage box 
unit swings freely (must tilt approximately 50 – 60 degrees).  Gently set Kage box down 
using the vertical motion of the boom, (rather than the curling motion of the attachment 
plate).  
 
To attach the SnowKage, raise boom approximately 5’, tilt plow down until the Snow 
Kage plow hooks become visible. Align, and position plow brackets underneath mating 
hooks of the SnowKage. Using vertical motion of boom, pick up the SnowKage, then 
curl the plow back into normal position. 
 
Rubber/Poly Wear Edges only need to be replaced or adjusted when cutting edge of 
plow is replaced/adjusted. Replacement wearable parts can be purchased by calling Kage 
Innovation at 844-314-KAGE. 
 
Down Pressure on plow is still possible. However, operator must not lift front wheels of 
machine off the pavement excessively (when the SnowKage is attached to the plow), as 
this could result in unwanted leakage of snow from edges of plow 
 
Rough terrain should be avoided at high speeds (when the SnowKage is attached to the 
plow), as this can cause excessive bounce, simulating ‘release tilt’ necessary to release 
the SnowKage. 

 
 

Kage Innovation LLC 5302 Stagecoach Tr. Oak Park Heights, MN 55082 
www.KageInnovation.com              

Dan Stephan
Typewritten Text
(844) 314-KAGE

Dan Stephan
Typewritten Text

Dan Stephan
Typewritten Text




